
How places have been allocated at community infant and primary schools over the last three years (2023, 2024, 2025) by 31 August 

School name 
Year 

(available 
places) 

Education
Health 

and Care 
Plan 

Criterion (i) 
Looked after 

child 
(including 
previously 

looked after 
children) 

Criterion (ii) 
Having a 

brother or 
sister in the 

school or 
the paired 

school 

Criterion 
(iii) 

Exceptional 
family, 

social or 
medical 

need 

Criterion 
(iv) 

Children of 
staff 

Criterion (v) 
Distance of 

home 
address to 

school 

Distance of 
the last child 

offered a 
place under 

criterion (v) at 
offer date 

Furthest 
distance 

offered from 
the waiting 
list at the 

end of 
national 

coordination 

Appeals heard 
(number 

successful) 

Alexandra 
School 

 

2023 (60) 

2024 (60) 

2025 (60) 

- 

- 

- 

          - 

- 

- 

         29 

27 

23 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

31 

32 

37 

0.657 km 

0.363 km 

0.513 km 

0.790km 

0.363 km 

0.935 km 

0 

1 (0) 

0 

Burlington 
Infant and 
Nursery 

 

2023 (120) 

2024 (120) 

2025 (120) 

- 

4 

2 

- 

1 

2 

38 

52 

49 

- 

- 

1 

- 

- 

1 

82 

63 

65 

All prefs met 

0.861 km 

0.861 km 

All prefs met 

1.076 km 

1.076 km 

0 

3 (0) 

0 

Coombe Hill 
Infants’ 

 

2023 (90) 

2024 (90) 

2025 (90) 

- 

1 

- 

- 

- 

- 

41 

31 

30 

- 

- 

1 

- 

- 

- 

48 

58 

59 

1.279 km 

1.442 km 

1.855 km 

1.569 km 

1.843 km 

2.230 km 

0 

2 (0) 

0 

Ellingham 
Primary 

 

2023 (60) 

2024 (30) 

2025 (31) 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

19 

17 

14 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

11 

11 

17 

All prefs met  

All prefs met 

6.647 kms 

All prefs met  

All prefs met 

6.647 kms 

0 

0 

0 

Grand Avenue 
Primary and 
Nursery 

2023 (90) 

2024 (90) 

2025 (90) 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

36 

34 

28 

1 

- 

- 

- 

- 

1 

53 

49 

57 

1.971 km 

All prefs met 

1.710 kms 

8.565 km 

All prefs met 

All prefs met 

0 

0 

0 

 

 



School name 
Year 

(available 
places) 

Education
Health 

and Care 
Plan 

Criterion (i) 
Looked after 

child 
(including 
previously 

looked after 
children) 

Criterion (ii) 
Having a 

brother or 
sister in the 

school or 
the paired 

school 

Criterion 
(iii) 

Exceptional 
family, 

social or 
medical 

need 

Criterion 
(iv) 

Children of 
staff 

Criterion (v) 
Distance of 

home 
address to 

school 

Distance of 
the last child 

offered a 
place under 
criterion (v) 
at offer date 

Furthest 
distance 

offered from 
the waiting 

list at the end 
of national 

coordination 

Appeals 
heard 

(number 
successful) 

King Athelstan 
Primary 

2023 (60) 

2024 (60) 

2025 (60) 

- 

- 

2 

1 

- 

- 

27 

14 

16 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

1 

32 

41 

22 

0.782 km 

All prefs met 

All prefs met 

8.691 km 

All prefs met 

All prefs met 

0 

0 

0 

King’s Oak 
Primary 

2023 (60) 

2024 (60) 

2025 (60) 

1 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

19 

11 

18 

- 

- 

- 

1 

- 

1 

29 

48 

15 

All prefs met 

All prefs met 

All prefs met 

All prefs met 

All prefs met 

All prefs met 

0 

0 

0 

Lovelace Primary 2023 (90) 

2024 (90) 

2025 (60) 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

1 

37 

34 

29 

- 

- 

- 

- 

2 

- 

53 

45 

17 

9.368 km 

All prefs met 

13.060 kms 

12.318 km 

All prefs met 

All prefs met 

0 

0 

0 

Malden Manor 
Primary and 
Nursery 

2023 (60) 

2024 (60) 

2025 (30) 

- 

- 

1 

- 

- 

- 

20 

15 

17 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

25 

22 

12 

All prefs met 

All prefs met 

1.642 kms 

All prefs met 

All prefs met 

1.642 kms 

0 

0 

0 

Maple Infants’ 
 

2023 (90) 

2024 (90) 

2025 (90) 

- 

- 

- 

2 

1 

- 

23 

24 

23 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

65 

65 

67 

3.019 kms 

1.038 kms 

1.010 kms 

All prefs met 

All prefs met 

1.155 kms 

0 

1 (0) 

0 

Tolworth Infant 
and Nursery 
 

2023 (90) 

2024 (90) 

2025 (90) 

- 

3 

- 

- 

1 

- 

46 

24 

41 

- 

- 

1 

1 

1 

1 

43 

51 

47 

0.663 kms 

All prefs met 

0.833 kms 

0.856 kms 

All prefs met 

0.967 kms 

0 

0 

0 

 



How places have been allocated at community junior schools over the last three years (2023, 2024, 2025) by 31 August 

School 
name 

Year 
(available 

places) 

EHCP 

Criterion (i) 
Looked 

after child 
(including 
previously 

looked after 
children) 

Criterion (ii) 
Children 

attending 
the paired 

infant 
school 

Criterion 
(iii) 

Having a 
brother or 

sister in the 
school or 

the paired 
school 

Criterion 
(iv) 

Exceptional 
family, 

social or 
medical 

need 

Criterion (v) 
Children of 

staff 

Criterion 
(vi) 

Distance of 
home 

address to 
school 

Distance of 
the last child 

offered a 
place under 
criterion (vi) 
at offer date 

Furthest 
distance 

offered from 
the waiting 

list at the end 
of national 

coordination 

Appeals heard 
(number 

successful) 

Burlington 
Junior 
 
 

2023 (120) 

2024 (120) 

2025 (120) 

3 

- 

3 

 - 

- 

1 

114 

120 

113 

 - 

- 

- 

 - 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

3 

3 

3 

0.717 km 

n/a 

n/a 

1.225 km 

n/a 

1.153 kms 

0 

0 

0 

Coombe Hill 
Junior 
 
 

2023 (90)  

2024 (90) 

2025 (90) 

1 

1 

2 

 - 

- 

- 

89 

89 

86 

- 

- 

1 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

1 

- 

- 

- 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

1.033 km 

1.325 km 

n/a 

0 

0 

0 

Tolworth ​
Junior 

 

2023 (120) 

 2024 (90) 

 2025 (90) 

5 

3 

3 

- 

- 

1 

 82 

84 

83 

1 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

1 

13 

3 

2 

 All prefs met 

0.296 km 

0.243 km 

3.825 km 

0.296 km 

0.407 km 

0 

0 

0 
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