## How places have been allocated at community infant and primary schools over the last three years (2023, 2024, 2025) by 31 August

School name	Year (available places)	Education Health and Care Plan	Criterion (i) Looked after child (including previously looked after children)	Criterion (ii) Having a brother or sister in the school or the paired school	Criterion (iii) Exceptional family, social or medical need	Criterion (iv) Children of staff	Criterion (v) Distance of home address to school	Distance of the last child offered a place under criterion (v) at offer date	Furthest distance offered from the waiting list at the end of national coordination	Appeals heard (number successful)
Alexandra	2023 (60)	-	-	29	-	-	31	0.657 km	0.790km	0
School	2024 (60)	-	-	27	-	-	32	0.363 km	0.363 km	1 (0)
	2025 (60)	-	-	23	-	-	37	0.513 km	0.935 km	0
Burlington	2023 (120)	-	-	38	-	-	82	All prefs met	All prefs met	0
Infant and Nursery	2024 (120)	4	1	52	-	-	63	0.861 km	1.076 km	3 (0)
	2025 (120)	2	2	49	1	1	65	0.861 km	1.076 km	0
Coombe Hill	2023 (90)	-	-	41	-	-	48	1.279 km	1.569 km	0
Infants'	2024 (90)	1	-	31	-	-	58	1.442 km	1.843 km	2 (0)
	2025 (90)	-	-	30	1	-	59	1.855 km	2.230 km	0
Ellingham	2023 (60)	-	-	19	-	-	11	All prefs met	All prefs met	0
Primary	2024 (30)	-	-	17	-	-	11	All prefs met	All prefs met	0
	2025 (31)	-	-	14	-	-	17	6.647 kms	6.647 kms	0
Grand Avenue Primary and Nursery	2023 (90)	-	-	36	1	-	53	1.971 km	8.565 km	0
	2024 (90)	-	-	34	-	-	49	All prefs met	All prefs met	0
	2025 (90)	-	-	28	-	1	57	1.710 kms	All prefs met	0

School name	Year (available places)	Education Health and Care Plan	Criterion (i) Looked after child (including previously looked after children)	Criterion (ii) Having a brother or sister in the school or the paired school	Criterion (iii) Exceptional family, social or medical need	Criterion (iv) Children of staff	Criterion (v) Distance of home address to school	Distance of the last child offered a place under criterion (v) at offer date	Furthest distance offered from the waiting list at the end of national coordination	Appeals heard (number successful)
King Athelstan	2023 (60)	-	1	27	-	-	32	0.782 km	8.691 km	0
Primary	2024 (60)	-	-	14	-	-	41	All prefs met	All prefs met	0
	2025 (60)	2	-	16	-	1	22	All prefs met	All prefs met	0
King's Oak	2023 (60)	1	-	19	-	1	29	All prefs met	All prefs met	0
Primary	2024 (60)	-	-	11	-	-	48	All prefs met	All prefs met	0
	2025 (60)	-	-	18	-	1	15	All prefs met	All prefs met	0
Lovelace Primary	2023 (90)	-	-	37	-	-	53	9.368 km	12.318 km	0
	2024 (90)	-	-	34	-	2	45	All prefs met	All prefs met	0
	2025 (60)	-	1	29	-	-	17	13.060 kms	All prefs met	0
Malden Manor	2023 (60)	-	-	20	-	-	25	All prefs met	All prefs met	0
Primary and Nursery	2024 (60)	-	-	15	-	-	22	All prefs met	All prefs met	0
	2025 (30)	1	-	17	-	-	12	1.642 kms	1.642 kms	0
Maple Infants'	2023 (90)	-	2	23	-	-	65	3.019 kms	All prefs met	0
	2024 (90)	-	1	24	-	-	65	1.038 kms	All prefs met	1 (0)
	2025 (90)	-	-	23	-	-	67	1.010 kms	1.155 kms	0
Tolworth Infant and Nursery	2023 (90)	-	-	46	-	1	43	0.663 kms	0.856 kms	0
	2024 (90)	3	1	24	-	1	51	All prefs met	All prefs met	0
	2025 (90)	-	-	41	1	1	47	0.833 kms	0.967 kms	0

## How places have been allocated at community junior schools over the last three years (2023, 2024, 2025) by 31 August

School name	Year (available places)	ЕНСР	Criterion (i) Looked after child (including previously looked after children)	Criterion (ii) Children attending the paired infant school	Criterion (iii) Having a brother or sister in the school or the paired school	Criterion (iv) Exceptional family, social or medical need	Criterion (v) Children of staff	Criterion (vi) Distance of home address to school	Distance of the last child offered a place under criterion (vi) at offer date	Furthest distance offered from the waiting list at the end of national coordination	Appeals heard (number successful)
Burlington	2023 (120)	3	-	114	-	-	-	3	0.717 km	1.225 km	0
Junior	2024 (120)	-	-	120	-	-	-	3	n/a	n/a	0
	2025 (120)	3	1	113	-	-	-	3	n/a	1.153 kms	0
Coombe Hill	2023 (90)	1	-	89	-	-	-	-	n/a	1.033 km	0
Junior	2024 (90)	1	-	89	-	-	-	-	n/a	1.325 km	0
	2025 (90)	2	-	86	1	-	1	-	n/a	n/a	0
Tolworth Junior	2023 (120)	5	-	82	1	-	-	13	All prefs met	3.825 km	0
	2024 (90)	3	-	84	-	-	-	3	0.296 km	0.296 km	0
	2025 (90)	3	1	83	-	-	1	2	0.243 km	0.407 km	0